

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27062/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in RP No. 2027/2003  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY, VICE CHARIMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK BAJAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 03/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv. for  
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for  
an adjournment on the ground of illness of advocate-on-record.  
Put up on 13.1.2010.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master