

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27062/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in RP No. 2027/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY, VICE CHARIMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK BAJAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 14/1/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeal stands disposed of in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 297 OF 2010
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 27062/2008

DELHI DEVT. AUTHORITY, VICE-CHAIRMAN

... Appellant(s)

Versus

ALOK BAJAJ

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Leave granted.

2. This appeal is directed against the order dated 13.3.2008 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Revision Petition No. 2027 of 2003.

3. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and gone through the record.

4. Considering all the circumstances, we are of the opinion that the only relief which could have been granted to the respondent was the refund of the amount of Rs. 20,000/- along with interest @ 12% till the payment of payment. Six

weeks' time is granted to the appellant to make the aforesaid payment to the respondent. It is made clear that if the

: 2:

payment is not made within six weeks, it will carry interest @ 24% p.a.

5. With these observations, the appeal stands disposed of. No costs.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(Dr.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
January 14, 2010.